
 

 

AGENDA 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

REGULAR MEETING JUNE 28, 2022 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 7:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 
NOTICE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RALPH M. BROWN ACT (CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54950, ET SEQ.) AND THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT   

 
 
1. Call To Order. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation.  
 
4. Roll Call. 
 
5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest. 
 
6. Ceremonial Matters 
 

a. Proclamation – Golden Valley Health Centers 50th Anniversary. (View Proclamation) 
b. Proclamation – Society For disABILITIES 75th Anniversary. (View Proclamation) 

 
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. . (View Warrant/Check Register) 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The June 20, 2022 Specail Meeting. (View Minutes) 
d. Authorize The City Manager To Enter Into A Contract With George Osner, AICP For 

Contract Planning Services. (View Report) 
 
 

9. Public Hearings.  
 
10. Regular Business 

 

a. Adopt Resolution No. 2022- , A Resolution Approving The Calculation Of The Maximum 
Garbage Collection Rates Per Prior Contractual Agreement. (View Report) 
 

b. Adopt Resolution No. 2022- , A Resolution Authorizing The Execution Of A Master 
Property Tax Revenue Agreement Between The City Of Newman And The County Of 
Stanislaus. (View Report) 

 

11. Items From District Five Stanislaus County Supervisor. 
 

12. Items From The City Manager And Staff. 
 

13. Items From City Council Members. 
 

14. Adjournment. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
Calendar of Events 
 

June 24 – Farmers Market – Downtown Plaza – 3:30 P.M. To 7:30 P.M. 
June 25 – Outdoor Movie Night – Luca – Sherman Park - 8:00 P.M. 
June 28 – City Council - 7:00 P.M.  
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June 9, 2022 through June 21, 2022 
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Vendor Fund-Dept-Acct Amount Check # Check date Description
Advantage Gear, Inc 10-22-6300 188.69$          120702 6/13/2022 Uniforms/ Bowen
Advantage Gear, Inc 10-22-6300 171.39$          120702 6/13/2022 Uniforms/ Andersen

360.08$          120702 Total
Aguilar Vanessa 10-00-2841 80.00$            120703 6/13/2022 Sherman Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ Aguilar

80.00$            120703 Total
Anderson  Jazmyn 10-22-6300 275.00$          120704 6/13/2022 Reimbursement for Engine

Boss Training/ Anderson

275.00$          120704 Total
Animal Damage Management, Inc 69-47-6200 810.00$          120705 6/13/2022 Gopher, Ground Squirrel, Vole

Control@ Sherman, Barrington

Pa

810.00$          120705 Total
Badger Meter  63-56-6350 4,688.03$       120706 6/13/2022 Brass Meters

4,688.03$      120706 Total
Baker Dorothy June 10-44-6225 56.26$            120707 6/13/2022 Polesaw Repairs

56.26$            120707 Total
Beltran Alma 10-00-2841 80.00$            120708 6/13/2022 Sherman Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ Beltran

80.00$            120708 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 69-47-6220 39.00$            120710 6/13/2022 40 Yard Trash Bin Dumping@

Corp

Yard/ May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 39.00$            120710 6/13/2022 40 Yard Trash Bin Dumping@

Corp

Yard/ May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 10-33-6220 1,032.31$       120710 6/13/2022 26 Yard Trash Bin & Street

Sweeping

Debris/ May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal 69-47-6220 1,032.31$       120710 6/13/2022 26 Yard Trash Bin & Street

Sweeping

Debris/ May 2022

2,142.62$      120710 Total
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-41-6200 71,764.79$    120709 6/13/2022 Monthly Contract Garbage

Service/May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5730 18,180.41$    120709 6/13/2022 Monthly Contract Garbage

Service/May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5080 (13,396.09)$   120709 6/13/2022 Monthly Contract Garbage

Service/May 2022
Bertolotti Newman Disposal, Inc 10-00-5733 (4,784.32)$     120709 6/13/2022 Monthly Contract Garbage

Service/May 2022

71,764.79$    120709 Total
Borrelli Travis 69-47-6200 185.74$          120779 6/13/2022 Portable Restroom Rental

Service

185.74$          120779 Total
Bowen Trista 10-22-6300 1,188.02$       120712 6/13/2022 Reimbursement for Fire

lnvestigationTraining Hotel Stay/

Bowen

1,188.02$      120712 Total
Bruss  Damian 63-56-6690 72.77$            120713 6/13/2022 Reimbursement for Training Lunch/

Bruss

72.77$            120713 Total
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 9.06$              120714 6/13/2022 Postage
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 10-07-6300 33.72$            120714 6/13/2022 Plug Ins
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6690 900.00$          120714 6/13/2022 CWRA Training/ Bruss
BUSINESS CARD 10-44-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6420 202.33$          120714 6/13/2022 Telephone Service/Long Distance

May 2022
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6690 1,214.72$       120714 6/13/2022 Hotel Stay/ Bruss
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BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6635 115.53$          120714 6/13/2022 Training Manuals
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6225 125.85$          120714 6/13/2022 Repair Parts 
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6420 202.33$          120714 6/13/2022 Telephone Service/Long Distance

May 2022
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6420 398.61$          120714 6/13/2022 Telephone Service/Long Distance

May 2022
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6330 1,645.80$       120714 6/13/2022 Stamped Envelopes
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6300 21.56$            120714 6/13/2022 Wireless Mouse
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 63-56-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 60-50-6200 5.39$              120714 6/13/2022 Amazon Prime
BUSINESS CARD 10-14-6420 202.33$          120714 6/13/2022 Telephone Service/Long Distance

May 2022
BUSINESS CARD 10-45-6420 202.33$          120714 6/13/2022 Telephone Service/Long Distance

May 2022
BUSINESS CARD 10-21-6420 169.98$          120714 6/13/2022 Internet Service Newman to 

Ceres/PD/ 6-6-22 to

7-5-22
BUSINESS CARD 10-03-6200 59.95$            120714 6/13/2022 Vimeo Membership Renewal
BUSINESS CARD 10-07-6300 53.00$            120714 6/13/2022 Vinyl Decals for Front Door/ City Hall 
BUSINESS CARD 10-22-6300 8.70$              120714 6/13/2022 Postage

5,598.14$      120714 Total
Cal Fire  10-22-6690 525.00$          120715 6/13/2022 F Step Training Emergency Vehicle

Operations

525.00$          120715 Total
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 63-56-6200 1,000.00$       120716 6/13/2022 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 60-50-6200 1,000.00$       120716 6/13/2022 Grant writing/Lobbying
CALIFORNIA CONSULTING, INC 10-02-6200 1,000.00$       120716 6/13/2022 Grant writing/Lobbying

3,000.00$      120716 Total
Cardmember Service 10-45-6724 124.92$          120717 6/13/2022 Speaker
Cardmember Service 10-01-6300 12.93$            120717 6/13/2022 Chlorine Test Paper
Cardmember Service 10-45-6300 16.72$            120717 6/13/2022 Teen Center Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6722 14.20$            120717 6/13/2022 Teen Center Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6300 52.83$            120717 6/13/2022 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-6300 42.05$            120717 6/13/2022 Ink
Cardmember Service 10-01-6620 124.91$          120717 6/13/2022 Speaker
Cardmember Service 10-45-6739 213.69$          120717 6/13/2022 Teen Center Snack Bar Supplies
Cardmember Service 10-45-7105 47.44$            120717 6/13/2022 Teen Center Supplies

649.69$          120717 Total
CBA       (ADMIN FEES) 10-00-2261 292.50$          120718 6/13/2022 Dental-Vision Admin Fees/

June 2022

292.50$          120718 Total
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6530 (47.47)$           120751 6/13/2022 Refund for Core Deposit
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6300 160.13$          120751 6/13/2022 Dexron, Pumice, Washer Fluid
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 63-56-6530 10.00$            120751 6/13/2022 Oll
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 63-56-6530 73.09$            120751 6/13/2022 Jumper Cables
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Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6300 8.08$              120751 6/13/2022 Lamp
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 60-50-6530 248.32$          120751 6/13/2022 Battery
Cen-Cal Auto & Truck Parts/ NAPA 10-22-6300 214.67$          120751 6/13/2022 Jump Start Pack

666.82$          120751 Total
Center for Human Services  10-00-2841 10.00$            120720 6/13/2022 Pioneer Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ CHS Newman FRC

10.00$            120720 Total
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-6300 22.53$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6660 133.36$          120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6660 180.27$          120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-6300 (8.14)$             120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6665 16.67$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6300 (16.29)$           120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6300 33.34$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6665 22.53$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6300 22.54$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6660 (65.14)$           120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6670 (32.57)$           120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-6300 33.34$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6300 16.67$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-46-6300 16.67$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6670 66.67$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-6300 22.53$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-6300 (8.15)$             120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-6300 45.07$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6670 90.13$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6665 (8.14)$             120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-44-6300 (8.14)$             120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-22-6300 16.67$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-07-6300 45.07$            120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY 10-21-6300 (16.28)$           120719 6/13/2022 Miscellaneous Cleaning Supplies

621.21$          120719 Total
Cerna Jesus 10-00-2840 300.00$          120721 6/13/2022 Memorial Building Rental Deposit

Refund/ Cerna

300.00$          120721 Total
Cintas 10-21-6300 77.34$            120722 6/13/2022 First Aid Supplies

77.34$            120722 Total
City of Ceres 10-21-6615 16,000.00$    120723 6/13/2022 Dispatch Service 6-1-22 to

6-30-22

16,000.00$    120723 Total
City Signs 10-07-6300 51.55$            120724 6/13/2022 Vinyl Decals for Front Door/ City Hall

51.55$            120724 Total
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CODE PUBLISHING COMPANY 10-03-6265 126.00$          120725 6/13/2022 Municipal Code Update

126.00$          120725 Total
COMCAST CABLE 10-46-6200 8.52$              120726 6/13/2022 Cable Service at Corp Yard

8.52$              120726 Total
De La Cruz Alexander 10-45-6735 266.00$          120728 6/13/2022 Youth Soccer Referee/

De La Cruz

266.00$          120728 Total
Del Puerto Health Care District 10-21-6235 245.00$          120727 6/13/2022 Pre-employment Physical/

Sturges Anderson

245.00$          120727 Total
Delgado Lynnette 10-00-2841 80.00$            120729 6/13/2022 Sherman Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ Delgado

80.00$            120729 Total
Derek Sawyer's Smart Energy Heating & Air, Inc 10-07-6200 11,956.00$    120730 6/13/2022 New AC @ 1162 Main St

11,956.00$    120730 Total
Derotic Emergency Equipment 10-21-6530 24.27$            120731 6/13/2022 Fender Decals

24.27$            120731 Total
DJ Francis Electric 60-50-6225 703.94$          120732 6/13/2022 Repair on Impellers

703.94$          120732 Total
Esquivez Maria 10-00-2840 150.00$          120733 6/13/2022 Memorial Building Rental Deposit

Refund Minus $150.00/ Esquivez

150.00$          120733 Total
ESTRADA LENO 10-00-2010 450.00$          120783 6/13/2022 Refund Check 015628-000, 2135  N STREET

450.00$          120783 Total
Everything Glass & Mirror 10-45-7105 373.90$          120734 6/13/2022 New Windows at Teen Center

373.90$          120734 Total
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC 1423 60-50-6225 634.68$          120735 6/13/2022 Water Repair Parts

634.68$          120735 Total
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 60-50-6200 299.00$          120736 6/13/2022 Inorganic Analysis, Support

Analysis
FGL ENVIRONMENTAL, INC 60-50-6200 299.00$          120736 6/13/2022 Inorganic Analysis, Support

Analysis

598.00$          120736 Total
Garcia Bonifacio 10-22-6530 112.48$          120711 6/13/2022 Battery Charger 

112.48$          120711 Total
GARDEA OSCAR & RUBY 63-00-2010 22.77$            120785 6/13/2022 Refund Check 012666-000, 2231  CANYON BROOK LN

22.77$            120785 Total
GARTON TRACTOR 63-56-6530 2,334.79$       120737 6/13/2022 Backhoe Repairs
GARTON TRACTOR 10-44-6530 2,334.79$       120737 6/13/2022 Backhoe Repairs
GARTON TRACTOR 60-50-6530 2,334.79$       120737 6/13/2022 Backhoe Repairs
GARTON TRACTOR 69-47-6530 2,334.80$       120737 6/13/2022 Backhoe Repairs

9,339.17$      120737 Total
Guerrero's Tire and Auto Repair, LLC 10-44-6530 139.00$          120738 6/13/2022 1 New Tire on Trailer/

PW

139.00$          120738 Total
HERRERA ANTONIO & LINDSEY 63-00-2010 130.16$          120787 6/13/2022 Refund Check 016039-000, 1316  MARAPOLE CT
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130.16$          120787 Total

IDEXX LABORATORIES, INC. 63-56-6300 406.02$          120739 6/13/2022 Water Testing Supplies
406.02$          120739 Total

Industrial Electrical Company 63-56-6225 540.00$          120740 6/13/2022 Generator Repairs
540.00$          120740 Total

INFOSEND, INC 63-56-6200 1,151.35$       120741 6/13/2022 Utility Bill& Late Nottce

Mailing May 2022
INFOSEND, INC 60-50-6200 1,151.36$       120741 6/13/2022 Utility Bill& Late Nottce

Mailing May 2022

2,302.71$      120741 Total
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 60-50-6300 33.70$            120742 6/13/2022 Gopher Bait, Gasket Lube, Gaskets
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 60-50-6300 10.55$            120742 6/13/2022 Universal Gate
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-46-6300 8.93$              120742 6/13/2022 Coupling
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 60-50-6300 71.73$            120742 6/13/2022 Coveralls, Valve, Bushing, Adapter
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 10-44-6300 60.78$            120742 6/13/2022 Tee, Coupling, Bushing, Pipe
IRRIGATION DESIGN & CONST 60-50-6300 8.61$              120742 6/13/2022 Tube Ball

194.30$          120742 Total
JOCELYN ROLAND, Ph.D. 10-21-6235 475.00$          120771 6/13/2022 Pre-Employment Psychological

Screening/Palomino

475.00$          120771 Total
Knife River Construction  28-33-7715 62,266.80$    120744 6/13/2022 2020 SBI lmproveements Payment

#2

62,266.80$    120744 Total
Krazan & Associates, Inc 28-33-7712 1,850.00$       120745 6/13/2022 Kern & R St Improvements

Testing &

Inspection Services

1,850.00$      120745 Total
Kumar Alice 10-00-2841 20.00$            120746 6/13/2022 Pioneer Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ Kumar

20.00$            120746 Total
McKesson Medical-Surgical 10-22-6300 50.13$            120747 6/13/2022 Oxygen Sealing Washer

50.13$            120747 Total
Metropolitan Transportation Commission 10-33-6200 2,000.00$       120748 6/13/2022 StreetSaver Annual Subscription 

2,000.00$      120748 Total
MID VALLEY IT, INC 60-50-6300 1,923.04$       120750 6/13/2022 City Hall Wi-Fi Installation
MID VALLEY IT, INC 63-56-6300 1,923.03$       120750 6/13/2022 City Hall Wi-Fi Installation
MID VALLEY IT, INC 10-07-6300 1,923.04$       120750 6/13/2022 City Hall Wi-Fi Installation

5,769.11$      120750 Total
Mid Valley Publications 10-21-6600 258.66$          120749 6/13/2022 Employment Ad Police Officer

258.66$          120749 Total
MORGANTI BOB 63-00-2010 55.96$            120786 6/13/2022 Refund Check 007103-000, 1341  P STREET

55.96$            120786 Total
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 60-50-6300 144.50$          120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-6300 32.35$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 10.35$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300 1.00$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
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NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 5.38$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 0.79$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-6300 3.01$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 20.49$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 29.33$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-46-6300 53.93$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 21.55$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6660 (10.35)$           120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 9.27$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 6.46$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 7.06$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6300 59.92$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-14-6300 1.01$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 10.35$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 10.78$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 9.27$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-21-6300 3.01$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 18.53$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6660 194.16$          120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-44-6660 16.81$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 22.20$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 60-50-6300 1.00$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 18.96$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-07-6300 12.92$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-33-6300 28.03$            120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 10-22-6300 (6.46)$             120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies
NEWMAN ACE HARDWARE/JACT, 63-56-6300 5.16$              120753 6/13/2022 Batteries, Misc Tools, Light Bulbs, 

Cleaning Supplies

740.77$          120753 Total
NEWMAN FIREFIGHTERS, INC. 10-22-6300 34.44$            120752 6/13/2022 Reimbursement for Water Bottles

34.44$            120752 Total
Newman Partnership 10-21-6620 15.00$            120754 6/13/2022 Westside Senior Awareness

Event

15.00$            120754 Total
NORMAC, INC. 69-47-6300 1,864.54$       120756 6/13/2022 Irritrol

1,864.54$      120756 Total
North Star Engineering Group, Inc 18-32-7739 2,035.00$       120755 6/13/2022 Professional Seivices Through

5-31-22

2,035.00$      120755 Total
Nutrien Ag Solutions Inc 10-33-6270 293.20$          120757 6/13/2022 5 Gallons Forfeit

293.20$          120757 Total
Operating Engineers Public & Misc Employees 10-00-2260 824.00$          120758 6/13/2022 Health Insurance Premium/

July

2022 /Caetano
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824.00$          120758 Total

Opportunity Stanislaus  10-14-6200 128.00$          120759 6/13/2022 Workkeys Testing March 2022
Opportunity Stanislaus  60-50-6200 128.00$          120759 6/13/2022 Workkeys Testing March 2022
Opportunity Stanislaus  10-22-6200 90.00$            120759 6/13/2022 Workkeys Testing May 2022
Opportunity Stanislaus  63-56-6200 128.00$          120759 6/13/2022 Workkeys Testing March 2022
Opportunity Stanislaus  10-07-6200 90.00$            120759 6/13/2022 Workkeys Testing May 2022

564.00$          120759 Total
P B Iyer 10-21-6235 21.00$            120743 6/13/2022 Medical Exam/ Lopez

21.00$            120743 Total
P G & E 10-46-6410 18.57$            120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-44-6410 804.25$          120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 63-56-6410 22,873.68$    120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-33-6410 6,479.60$       120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-45-6410 155.48$          120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-22-6410 161.82$          120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 10-07-6410 4,891.35$       120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 60-50-6410 (10,006.35)$   120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use
P G & E 69-47-6410 3,923.81$       120762 6/13/2022 Gas & Electric Use

29,302.21$    120762 Total
Pantoia Salvador 10-00-2841 20.00$            120760 6/13/2022 Pioneer Park Rental Deposit

Refund/ Pantoia

20.00$            120760 Total
PIONEER DRUG 10-46-6300 15.03$            120763 6/13/2022 Cups, Spoons, Forks

15.03$            120763 Total
R.J. Ricciardi, Inc, CPAs 63-56-6205 798.66$          120770 6/13/2022 Professional Services Rendered

Through 5-31-22
R.J. Ricciardi, Inc, CPAs 10-14-6205 798.67$          120770 6/13/2022 Professional Services Rendered

Through 5-31-22
R.J. Ricciardi, Inc, CPAs 60-50-6205 798.67$          120770 6/13/2022 Professional Services Rendered

Through 5-31-22

2,396.00$      120770 Total
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-46-6300 90.99$            120764 6/13/2022 Corp Yard Supplies
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 63-56-6300 5.82$              120764 6/13/2022 City Hall Supplies
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 10-14-6300 5.83$              120764 6/13/2022 City Hall Supplies
RALEY'S IN STORE CHARGE 60-50-6300 5.82$              120764 6/13/2022 City Hall Supplies

108.46$          120764 Total
Rangel Samuel 60-50-6225 1,850.00$       120765 6/13/2022 Barbwire Fence Repair at Hills

Ferry Rd

1,850.00$      120765 Total
Rangel Samuel 60-50-6225 4,500.00$       120766 6/13/2022 Barbwire Fence Repair at Hills

Ferry Rd

4,500.00$      120766 Total
Redtail Consulting 17-36-7780 697.00$          120767 6/13/2022 Project #603.CNP.21 NEWS

Project Resource Agency

Permitting
Redtail Consulting 17-36-7780 316.00$          120767 6/13/2022 Project #603.CNP.21 NEWS

Project Resource Agency

Permitting
Redtail Consulting 17-36-7779 650.00$          120767 6/13/2022 Project #607.CNP.21 NCAA

Wetland Project

CEQA Addendum
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Redtail Consulting 17-36-7779 13,223.42$    120767 6/13/2022 Project #607.CNP.21 NCAA

Wetland Project

CEQA Addendum

14,886.42$    120767 Total
Rick Engineering Company 17-36-7780 119,130.22$  120768 6/13/2022 Project C18529-C00 Newman

Design Prop 1

119,130.22$  120768 Total
RRM DESIGN GROUP, INC. 17-06-6205 241.50$          120772 6/13/2022 Newman Highway 33 Specific

Plan Update

241.50$          120772 Total
SAFE-T-LITE 69-47-6300 37.32$            120773 6/13/2022 Ear Plugs, Lens Cleaning Cloths
SAFE-T-LITE 10-33-6300 37.31$            120773 6/13/2022 Ear Plugs, Lens Cleaning Cloths
SAFE-T-LITE 63-56-6300 145.57$          120773 6/13/2022 Traffic Signs

220.20$          120773 Total
Sierra Medical Services Alliance 10-45-6690 80.00$            120769 6/13/2022 Heartsaver First Aid

80.00$            120769 Total
Solar Integrated Fund III 60-50-6410 13,348.91$    120774 6/13/2022 Solar Production Period 4-1 -22

to

4-30-22

13,348.91$    120774 Total
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 60-50-6310 562.33$          120775 6/13/2022 Civic Pay Transaction Fee
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 10-14-6310 89.50$            120775 6/13/2022 Upgrade with Custom
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 63-56-6310 89.50$            120775 6/13/2022 Upgrade with Custom
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 63-56-6310 562.33$          120775 6/13/2022 Civic Pay Transaction Fee
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 60-50-6310 89.50$            120775 6/13/2022 Upgrade with Custom
Springbrook Holding Company, LLC 10-14-6310 562.34$          120775 6/13/2022 Civic Pay Transaction Fee

1,955.50$      120775 Total
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-44-6510 22.11$            120776 6/13/2022 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan

Road/ March 2022
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 69-47-6530 4,332.00$       120776 6/13/2022 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan

Road/ March 2022
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 60-50-6530 4,857.43$       120776 6/13/2022 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan

Road/ March 2022
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-33-6530 5,951.15$       120776 6/13/2022 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan

Road/ March 2022
Stanislaus County Auditor-Controller 10-44-6530 1,679.07$       120776 6/13/2022 CNG Fuel Pumped from Morgan

Road/ March 2022

16,841.76$    120776 Total
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICE, Inc 17-50-7120 16,158.50$    120778 6/13/2022 Project# 184031401 WWTRF 

Influent Trunk Sewer Upgrade
STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICE, Inc 18-50-7772 7,322.00$       120778 6/13/2022 Project# 184031496 Prince Rd

Sewer

Capacity Improvements

23,480.50$    120778 Total
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-21-6300 150.41$          120777 6/13/2022 Toner, File Folders, Post Its, Tape, Memo Book
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 63-56-6300 17.60$            120777 6/13/2022 Labels, Post Its, Pens
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 10-14-6300 17.61$            120777 6/13/2022 Labels, Post Its, Pens
STAPLES ADVANTAGE 60-50-6300 17.61$            120777 6/13/2022 Labels, Post Its, Pens

203.23$          120777 Total
SWRCB-DWOCP 63-56-6635 70.00$            120780 6/13/2022 Water Distribution Operator

Certification/ Bruss

70.00$            120780 Total
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 (8.00)$             120781 6/13/2022 Return of Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 12.00$            120781 6/13/2022 Stapler
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T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 21.80$            120781 6/13/2022 Wrist Rest, Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 12.00$            120781 6/13/2022 Stapler
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 14.67$            120781 6/13/2022 Calculator Tape
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 (8.00)$             120781 6/13/2022 Return of Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 14.66$            120781 6/13/2022 Calculator Tape
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 (7.99)$             120781 6/13/2022 Return of Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 17.24$            120781 6/13/2022 Envelopes, Wrist Rest
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 8.00$              120781 6/13/2022 Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 17.25$            120781 6/13/2022 Envelopes, Wrist Rest
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 14.66$            120781 6/13/2022 Calculator Tape
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 21.80$            120781 6/13/2022 Wrist Rest, Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 8.00$              120781 6/13/2022 Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 21.80$            120781 6/13/2022 Wrist Rest, Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 60-50-6300 17.25$            120781 6/13/2022 Envelopes, Wrist Rest
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 63-56-6300 7.99$              120781 6/13/2022 Desk Organizer
T.H.E. OFFICE CITY 10-14-6300 12.00$            120781 6/13/2022 Stapler

197.13$          120781 Total
Tank Town Media LLC 10-21-6600 93.50$            120761 6/13/2022 Employment Ad Police Officer

93.50$            120761 Total
The Wilson Bohannan Padlock Company 63-56-6300 1,065.13$       120795 6/13/2022 72 Brass Padlocks

1,065.13$      120795 Total
True Blue Veterinary Group 10-21-6208 3,396.55$       120782 6/13/2022 Menthly Contract Animal

Control/ May 2022

3,396.55$      120782 Total
UNIVAR USA, INC 63-56-6300 1,142.17$       120788 6/13/2022 250 Gallons of Sodium

Hypoclorlte

Del lvered to Well#B

1,142.17$      120788 Total
Verizon Wireless 63-56-6420 38.01$            120789 6/13/2022 Mobile laptop access 4-19-22 to

5-18-22
Verizon Wireless 10-21-6420 342.09$          120789 6/13/2022 Mobile laptop access 4-19-22 to

5-18-22
Verizon Wireless 10-06-6420 38.01$            120789 6/13/2022 Mobile laptop access 4-19-22 to

5-18-22
Verizon Wireless 10-22-6615 114.03$          120789 6/13/2022 Mobile laptop access 4-19-22 to

5-18-22

532.14$          120789 Total
Vollmar Natural Lands Consulting        17-36-7779 3,654.00$       120790 6/13/2022 Project J-445 CDFW

3,654.00$      120790 Total
West Coast Pet Memorial Services 10-21-6208 13.88$            120793 6/13/2022 Disposal Clinic

13.88$            120793 Total
Western Extrication Specialists, Inc 10-22-6200 295.00$          120791 6/13/2022 Hydraulic Tool Service

295.00$          120791 Total
Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 32.50$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22 City Hall
Westside Water Conditioning 10-14-6300 32.50$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22 City Hall
Westside Water Conditioning 63-56-6300 58.50$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22/ Corp Yard
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Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 58.50$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22/ Corp Yard
Westside Water Conditioning 10-22-6200 29.25$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22/ FD
Westside Water Conditioning 10-21-6200 48.75$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22 /PD
Westside Water Conditioning 63-56-6300 32.50$            120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-10-22 & 5-24-22 City Hall
Westside Water Conditioning 60-50-6300 9.75$              120792 6/13/2022 Bottle Water Delivery

5-24-22/ WWTP

302.25$          120792 Total
White Brenner, LLP 10-15-6200 5,037.28$       120794 6/13/2022 Through Mar 2022 General

Municipal
White Brenner, LLP 63-56-6200 3,049.80$       120794 6/13/2022 Professional Srvcs Rendered

Through Mar 2022 Cal Sport v

De
White Brenner, LLP 10-15-6200 36.00$            120794 6/13/2022 Professional Srvcs Rendered

Through Mar 2022 Coronavir
White Brenner, LLP 10-15-6200 2,451.80$       120794 6/13/2022 Professional Srvcs Rendered

Through Mar 2022 Solid Waste
White Brenner, LLP 10-15-6200 288.00$          120794 6/13/2022 Professional Srvcs Rendered

Through Mar 2022 PD

10,862.88$    120794 Total
Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc 10-22-6300 1,810.12$       120796 6/13/2022 Helmets, Extrication Suits/ Lagrutta, Bowen, Brooks, Duarte
Witmer Public Safety Group, Inc 10-22-6300 46.38$            120796 6/13/2022 Helmet Shield/ Bowen

1,856.50$      120796 Total
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 13.14$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 33.91$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 69-47-6300 16.76$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 20.87$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 60-50-6300 6.49$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-21-6307 62.56$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 25.68$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 222.26$          120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 35.75$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 69-47-6530 3.54$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 9.98$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 28.89$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 10.67$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 89.09$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-07-6300 10.67$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 28.14$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 29.22$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 17.47$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 10.19$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 62.13$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6530 3.54$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 20.36$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 4.85$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-33-6300 16.76$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
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YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 61.16$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6660 0.63$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 5.91$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 97.08$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 39.77$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 14.54$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 69-47-6300 6.30$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 87.39$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 116.50$          120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-07-6300 25.24$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-44-6300 12.62$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 17.56$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 63-56-6300 6.79$              120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-46-6300 23.09$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 55.10$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs
YANCEY LUMBER COMPANY 10-22-6300 19.19$            120797 6/13/2022 Dog Food/Misc Tools/Locks/Light

Bulbs

1,371.79$      120797 Total
ZUNIGA ELAINE 63-00-2010 92.73$            120784 6/13/2022 Refund Check 008371-000, 1928  S STREET

92.73$            120784 Total

470,961.68$  Grand Total



 

 

MINUTES 
NEWMAN CITY COUNCIL  

SPECIAL MEETING JUNE 20, 2022 
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 12:00 P.M., 938 FRESNO STREET 

 
NOTICE: THIS MEETING WILL BE HELD IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RALPH M. BROWN ACT (CALIFORNIA 

GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 54950, ET SEQ.) AND THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT   

 
 
1. Call To Order - Mayor Graham 12:00 P.M. 
 
2. Pledge Of Allegiance. 
 
3. Invocation – Council Member McDonald.  
 
4. Roll Call - PRESENT: McDonald, Ball, Pimentel, And Mayor Graham. 
                            ABSENT: None. 
 

Request To Add Emergency Item. 
 

Public Works Director Reyes Requested That Item No. 10.c. Be Added To The Agenda. Reyes 
Explained That The Item Was Brought To Staff’s Attention After The Agenda Was Posted And That It 
Required Immediate Action. She Noted That The Item Pertained To A Public Notice For The Lighting 
And Landscape Maintenance District For Fiscal Year 2022/2023. 
 

ACTION:  On A Motion By Pimentel Seconded By McDonald, The City Council Agreed To Add Item 
10.c. As An Emergency Item/ Item Of Immediate Need By The Following Vote: AYES: McDonald, 
Ball, Pimentel, And Mayor Graham;  NOES: None;  ABSENT: None;  NOT PARTICIPATING: None. 
 
 

5. Declaration Of Conflicts Of Interest – None. 
 

 
6. Ceremonial Matters – None.  
 
7. Items from the Public - Non-Agenda Items – None. 
 
8. Consent Calendar 
 

a. Waive All Readings Of Ordinances And Resolutions Except By Title. 
b. Approval Of Warrants. 
c. Approval Of Minutes Of The May 24, 2022 Meeting. 
d. Authorize City Manager To Enter Into A Contract With Economic & Planning Systems, Inc. 

(EPS) To Update The Development Impact Fee Program. 
e. Adopt Resolution No. 2022-33, A Resolution Authorizing The City Manager Or Designee To 

Execute Agreements With The California Department Of Transportation For The City Of 
Newman “T” Street Corridor Improvement And Multi-Benefit Community Connectivity 
Plan. 

f. Approval Of A Formal Response To Civil Grand Jury Case No. 22-06GJ. 
g. Adopt Resolution No. 2022-34, A Resolution Approving A Cooperation Agreement Between 

The County Of Stanislaus And The City Of Newman For Joint Participation In The 
Community Development Block Grant Program. 

h. Adopt Resolution No. 2022-35, A Resolution Approving The Home Investment Partnership 
Consortium Agreement For Fiscal Year 2022-2023. 

i. Adopt Resolution No. 2022-36, A Resolution Approving The Home Investment Partnership 
Consortium Agreement. 

 

ACTION: On A Motion By McDonald Seconded By Ball, The Consent Calendar Was Approved By 